05 - 25 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ANY 21 2001 1 MAY 21 2001				
Dealerstein PATENT 101729663 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>PATENT 101729663 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT 101729663 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(a) or copy(les). Submission Type </u>	S. P.				
Correction of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Assignment Conveyance Type Conveying Party(ies) Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Correction of Error Correctio					
PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY Submission Type Image: Source of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Image: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Image: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Image: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Image: Please record the attached original document (source) Image: Please record the attached original document (source) Image: Please record the attached original document (source) Image: Please record the attached original document (source) Image: Please record the attached original document (source) Image: Please record record (source) Corrective Document (record attached original document approximate attached effect or the attached original document approximate attached effect or the attached original document approximate attached (record attached original document approximate) Name (line 1) Robertson, John A. Image: Please record File Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached document to be record attached origing and the attached origing attached origing attached attached oris attached origing attached attached oris att	6.21.0	101729663			
To: The Commission Type To: The Commission Type A new Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Re					
Image: New Image: Assignment Security Agreement Image: Assignment Security Agreement Image: Assignment Change of Name Image: Assignment Change of Name Image: Assignment Correction of PTO_Error Real # Frame # Image: Correction of PTO_Error Real # Image: Correction of PTO_Error Recuriton Date Image: Correction of PTO_Error Recuriton Date Image: Correction of PTO_Error Image: Correction of Date Name (line 1) Correction of Date Image: Correction of PTO_Error Recuriton Date Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reside the Correction of Detrome the Correction of the Corr					
Document ID# Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Corrective Document Corrective D					
Real # Frame # Intergent		License License License			
Corrective Document Real # Prame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) x Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Secret File Conveying Party(ies) x Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Secret File Conveying Party Name (line 1) Robertson, John A. (5 08 2001) Receiving Darty Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Secret File Conveying Party Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached StateCounty StateCounty Conveying Party StateCounty Conveying Party is not StateCounty Conveying Party StateCounty Conveying Party StateCounty Conveying Party StateCounty S					
Conveying Party(ies) x Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Dax Vear Month Dax Vear OS 08 2001 Name (line 1) Robertson, John A. 05 08 2001 Second Party Execution Date Month Dax Vear Month Near Month	Corrective Document				
Name (line 1) Robertson, John A. Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Mane (line 2) Name (line 1) O'Neal, Edward S. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Infosight Corporation Infosight Corporation Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Second Party Infosight Corporation Infosight on the context of the second of the United in th		Departmental File Secret File			
Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Bread (line 2) Name (line 1) O'Neal, Edward S. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be record Name (line 2) If document to be record Name (line 2) If document to be record Address (line 1) 20700 U. S. Route 23 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chillicothe ON State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Fold counter according for this collection of information For OFFICE USE ONLY		Month Day Year			
Second Party Name (line 1) ONeal, Edward S. Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) 0.5 08 2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Infosight Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and thm domiciled in the United Status an appointment of a domastic and dress (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Is an assignment and thm of a domastic assignment.) Statu/Country Address (line 2) OH Statu/Country Address (line 2) OH Statu/Country Name Statu/Country Is Code Address (line 3) Chillicothe OH Address (line 3) Chillicothe OH Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) Fublic burden reporting for this collection of Information and the status of the sequence of the collection of Information and the status of the sequence of the collection of Information and the status of the sequence of the collection of Information and the status of the sequence of the collection of Information and the status of the sequence of the collection of Information and the status of the sequence of the collection of Information and the sequence of the collection of Information and the sequence of the collection of Information anddrese (line 4) <	Name (line 1) Robertson, John A.	05 08 2001			
Second Farly ONeal, Edward S. 05 08 2001 Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached Name (line 1) Infosight Corporation If document to be record Name (line 2) If document is an assignment and thin the United States, an appointment domicial in the United States, an appointment Address (line 1) 20700 U. S. Route 23 If document is an assignment, and the receiving party is not domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointment of a domicial in the United States, an appointed on the domicial in the United States, an appointed on the domicial in the United States, an appointed on the domician of a domician the original domician of the domician the original domician of the do					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Infosight Corporation If document to be record Name (line 2) If document is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominate appointment of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 1) 20700 U. S. Route 23 If document is appointment of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chillicothe OH City State Countiv Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Public burden reporting for this collection of information researce approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, finduding firms for reviewing the document as a first first first first first for reviewing the document as a first f					
Name (line 1) Infosight Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separatic document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) Chillicothe OH 45601 Address (line 3) Chillicothe City State/Country Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name					
Name (line 1) Infosignt Corporation Name (line 2) Is an assignment and the United Address (line 1) 20700 U. S. Route 23 States, an appointment of a domesic domesic domesic domesic domesic Address (line 2) Image: State Counter 1 State Counter 1 State Counter 1 Address (line 3) Chillicothe OH 45601 State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Chillicothe OH State/Country Zio Code Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY State/Country State/Counter 4 Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY State/Counter 4 State/Counter 4 Public burden reporting for this collection of information estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as the approximate of the Office Office Weet Sheet Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as the approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as the office of Sheet to the recorded with a document as the office of Sheet to the recorded with a document as the office of Sheet to the recorded with a document as the office of Sheet to the recorded with a document as the office of Sheet to the office of Sheet to the recorded with a documen					
Name States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) OH 45601 Address (line 3) Chillicothe City OH 45601 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Chillicothe Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of Information budget Package 051-0027, Party and Trademark Astignment Astignment Astignment Astignment A tagen are finded to Package 051-0027, Party and Trademark Astignment Astignmen	Name (line 1) Infosignt Corporation				
Address (line 1) 20700 U. S. Route 23 representative is attached to separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chillicothe OH 45601 Jonestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY For office USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	States, an appointment			
Address (line 2) segarate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Chillicothe OH 45601 City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 1) 20700 U. S. Route 23	representative is attached			
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 2)	separate document from			
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) For OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information and Regulato and constant and the Office of information and Regulato Aftairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patos and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to to:	City	State/Country Zip Code			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information sestimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS (Dimorration Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS (Dimorration Tot) Mail documents collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS (Dimorration Tot) (Dimorration to:	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Public burden reporting for this collection of Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulato Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Gollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patiet and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNET DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:	Name				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Public burden reporting for this collection of information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator (Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Contract of the	Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator (Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pater and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulato Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. End comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulato Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:	Address (line 4)				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Lend comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice, Chief Information Unice, View Might D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate t and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	6. (c. 34)				
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pater and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Reddears to	Public burden reporting for this collection of Information	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a			
Mail Anchildurg (A ne lenninge autor allogie) unarreader an	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. en	a comments regarding this burden estimate to the O.S. Faterin and Tracement Once, other in the motion of the other is a second state of the other international second state of the other is a second state of the other			

OIPE	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (61)	4) 436-0600
Name	
Address (line 1) Mueller and Smith, LPA	
Address (line 2) 7700 Rivers Edge drive	
Address (line 3) Columbus, OH 43235	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	t # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	ional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	imber(s)
09811274	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	as <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	13-4830
Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s 🗶 No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acc indicated herein.	correct and any ount are authorized, as
Jerry K. Mueller, Jr. Muller, -	May 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

OIPE	
FORM PTO-1619B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (614	436-0600
Name	
Address (line 1) Mueller and Smith, LPA	<u> </u>
Address (line 2) 7700 Rivers Edge drive]
Address (line 3) Columbus, OH 43235	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	t # <u>3</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w signed by the first named executing inventor.	ras <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number _{PCT} PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	13-4830
Authorization to charge additional fees:	es 🗶 No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac indicated herein.	correct and any count are authorized, as
Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.	May 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
1	

<i>г</i> н	OIPE	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P Enter additional	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	peakman, Christopher D.	Month Day Year 05 08 2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	/aughn, Ken R.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa		es attached
Name (line 1)	Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 3)		Code
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s atent Application Number(s) Patent Num	
·		
<u></u>		
[

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John A. Robertson of Chillicothe, OH, Edward S. O'Neal of Rockbridge, OH Ken R. Vaughn of Kingston, OH, and Christopher D. Speakman of Greenfield, OH have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for

LASER MARKABLE MICRO-PORE ALUMINUM TAGS AND METHOD OF THEIR FABRICATION

for which we am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Infosight Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 20700 U.S. Route 23, Chillicothe, OH 45601-7000, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to said application executed by us respectively on the ______ day of $\underline{m_{avp}}_{,}$, 2001, reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and I do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands at $\underline{Chillico He} Ohio$, this \underline{SH} day of \underline{MAS} , 2001

John A. Robertson

-1-

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF 055

Personally appeared before me this day the above-named John A. Robertson, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

SS.

In testimony whereof, I have hereur day of REBECCA J. DOLAN/, 2001 Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2002 Recorded in Press County	nto set my hand and affixed my sea! this <u>84h</u>	
	2110-211	
	Eld SOM	
	Edward S. O'Neal	
STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF) SS.)	
personally known, who acknowledged that a purposes therein mentioned, and that the sa	s day the above-named Edward S. O'Neal, to me ne signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and me is his free act and deed. to set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>Syk</u> <u>Adducta</u> Notary Public	
	Christopher D. Speakman	
STATE OF OHIO		
COUNTY OF JOSS) SS.)	
Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Christopher D. Speakman, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.		

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this ghaday of <u>Analy</u>, 2001. <u>Julican</u> Notary Public RESECCA J. DOLAN

-2-

REBECCA J. DOLAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2002 Recorded in Ross County

Vadighn

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF _______

Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Ken R. Vaughn, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

SS.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 3^{++} day of 3^{-+} , 2001.

Notary Public

REBECCA J. DOLAN Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2002 Recorded toos County

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0495

-3-